wowweshnakoy CREDIT UNION

NMIS NMLS NOTICE @WES'I'MARK._

In accordance with the Secure and Fair Enforcement for Mortgage Licensing (SAFE) Act of 2008, shown below are Westmark Credit Union’s
Mortgage Loan Originators (MLOs) and their Mortgage Loan Originator Numbers as listed on the Nationwide Mortgage Licensing System & Registry
(NMLS).

Mortgage Loan Originator Title Location NMLS ID Number
Allen, Maria Elena Member Advisor 2 Ten Mile 2623396
Araujo, Jovana Member Advisor 1 Silverstone Branch 2625965
Ashton, Melanee Sue VP Senior Branch Manager Eastside Branch 475487
Austin, Nash Member Advisor 1 First Street Branch 2769349
Barrus, Ashley Michelle FSLC Assistant Manager Full Service Lending Center 979708
Beitz, James Michael Mortgage Loan Officer Real Estate Dept 2288073
Benson, Melissa Member Advisor 2 Science Center Branch 2629999
Blair, Jacqueline Member Advisor 2 Science Center Branch 2629404
Bonnell, Randi Kay Assistant Branch Manager Westside Branch 1952656
Bourasa, Zane Assistant Branch Manager Science Center Branch 1857182
Bush, Nicole Walker VP Senior Branch Manager Pocatello Branch 475503
Byington, Aubry Member Advisor 2 Blackfoot Branch 2629391
Canning, Kimberly June Loan Underwriting Officer 3 Full Service Lending Center 1036866
Catterall, Bailey DLC Loan Processor Dealer Lending Center 2639647
Christensen, Miranda Member Advisor 2 Westside Branch 2629624
Christensen, Renee Financial Literacy Specialist Marketing 2639409
Clinger, Ryen Scott Member Advisor 1 Science Center Branch 2713354
Cortez, Andrew Member Advisor 1 Pocatello Branch 2757314
Davidson, Katherine Member Advisor 2 Sunnyside Branch 2624859
Davis, Makayla Member Advisor 2 Idaho Center Branch 2629394
Deussen, Leah Dawn Branch Manager 1 Rexburg Branch 1682957
Dominguez, Brijett Shirla Branch Manager 1 First Street Branch 1867060
Drollinger, Pegi Ann Member Advisor 2 Eastside Branch 475488
Dycus, Saig Member Advisor 2 Ten Mile Branch 2623123
Elison, Sariah Member Advisor 1 Sunnyside Branch 2629485
Felde, Rebecca Lin Loan Processor/Title Assistant Central Loan Processing 2177128
Firebaugh, Sarah Member Advisor 2 Sunnyside Branch 2625962
Forbord, Racquel (Kelli) Ki Sr. VP of Real Estate Lending Real Estate Dept 475485
Frost, Corrine Member Advisor 2 Pocatello Branch 2358275
Galloway, Kelly Ann VP Senior Branch Manager Idaho Center Branch 716992
Gamino-Gomez, Pablo Cesar Branch Manager 1 Blackfoot Branch 1271507
Gillespie, Nicole Construction Loan Officer Commercial Lending 2696056
Gonzalez, Angela Member Advisor 2 Blackfoot Branch 2630130
Gonzalez, Lacey Ann VP of Branches - Western Region Administration 1594524
Goodwin, Melissa Jensen Assistant Branch Manager Blackfoot Branch 2066526
Greenwood, Steven Lynn Member Advisor 1 Eastside Branch 1685983
Gregg, Danielle Member Advisor 1 Eastside Branch 2637070
Gutierrez, Erika Member Advisor 2 Blackfoot Branch 2629375
Hammerquist, Carolyn Member Advisor 1 Parkcenter Branch 2629600
Hansen, Braxton Member Advisor 2 Parkcenter Branch 2638600
Hansen, Teancum Member Advisor 1 First Street Branch 2715164
Hansen, Trevor John Chief Lending & Infrastructure Officer Administration 1095315
Hegstrom, Holly Member Advisor 1 Pocatello Branch 2626247
Hirning, Erin Member Advisor 3 Blackfoot Branch 2629379
Hobley, Erica Member Advisor 3 First Street Branch 2642385
Hunter, Derrikk Member Advisor 1 Westside Branch 2629360
Hunter, Tina M Member Advisor 2 Westside Branch 2630716
Hurst, Kyle Member Advisor 1 Eastside Branch 2693657
Johnson, Brittany Lynn VP of Consumer Lending Full Service Lending Center 475482
Johnson, Erika Member Advisor 2 Westside Branch 2639463
Kroeger, Zachary Member Advisor 1 Parkcenter Branch 2746990
Landon, Tristen Assistant Branch Manager Rexburg Branch 2636851
Lauritsen, Clay Member Advisor 1 Rexburg Branch 2715804
Long, Angelina Marie Branch Manager 1 Ten Mile Branch 634917
Lynch, Aimee Assistant Branch Manager Twin Falls Branch 2624224
MacDonald, Kelly Assistant Branch Manager Silverstone Branch 2666251
Magera, Colene Estella Sr. VP of Branches - Eastern Region Administration 475495
Martin, Lorie Ellen VP Senior Branch Manager Science Center Branch 1068473
Martinez Zambrano, Raul Member Advisor 1 Idaho Center Branch 2758750
Martinez, Adrianna Yvette Member Advisor 2 Idaho Center Branch 2687188
McClure, Raquel Member Advisor 1 Pocatello Branch 2627204
Merkley, Rebecca Member Solutions Representative Full Service Contact Center 2623466
Metzler, Madison Member Advisor 1 First Street Branch 2769650
Moedl, Alexandra Member Advisor 1 Westside Branch 2632784
Morrison, Jarom Member Advisor 1 First Street Branch 2310096



Nash, Mackenzie Lee
Neves, Sarah

Olsen, Loren David
Orantes, Kassandra
Owens, Pamela Keay
Padigimus, Sarah
Parris, Kelly

Peguignot, James
Pequignot, Sarah Marlene
Perry, Mara

Phillips, Suzanne Rebecca
Plothow, Sara Louise
Porter, Morgan

Pulliam, Samuel Paxton
Quezada, Kassidy
Quinones, Dezire Nicole
Ramirez, Ariana Yiribet
Ramos, Erika Jasmin
Rasmussen, Amanda
Rice, Tamara

Richins, Dylan

Roker, Jennifer Kaye
Ryan, NaChelle
Salazar, Edna Alejandra
Santistevan, Erika
Sasser, Brian David
Seckel, Christopher
Seidel, Nakiya
Simmons, Victoria Rose
Smith, Chambrae
Smoot, Cydny

Smuin, Cerina Nateal
Snider, Miquella

Sopko, Danica J
Spillers, Teresa

Stearns, Janice Carol
Steele, Jamie L
Stoddard, Annalissa
Taylor, Carson James
Thompson, Akela Lorraine
Thompson, Angie Dawn
Thompson, Jacob
Thorpe, Tracy Elizabeth
Todd, Jessie Lynn
Tozier, Loretta Hart Harrison
Turner, Casey

Vargas Corona, Pedro A
Vierra, Brenda L
Wallace, Deb

Wise, Hailey

Woodbury, Matthew John
Young, Haylee

Zamora Herrera, Yamille

AVP Branch Manger 2
Member Advisor 2
Commercial Loan Officer 2
Member Advisor 1
Mortgage Loan Officer
Loan Processor
Member Advisor 1
Member Advisor 1
Branch Manager 1
Member Advisor 1
Branch Manager 1

Chief Lending & Strategy Officer

Member Advisor 1
Commercial Loan Officer 2
Member Advisor 1

Relationship Development Officer - Boise

Member Advisor 1
Member Advisor 2
Assistant Branch Manager
Member Advisor 1
Business Intelligence Analyst
Branch Manager 1
Training Specialist

Branch Manager 1
Member Advisor 2
Assistant Branch Manager
Mortgage Loan Officer
Member Advisor 2
Member Advisor 2
Member Advisor 2
Member Advisor 2

Cards & Payments Systems Assistant

Member Solutions Rep
Branch Manager 1

Member Advisor 1

Member Advisor 3

VP of Commercial Lending
Member Advisor 1

Member Advisor 2

Member Advisor 1

VP Senior Branch Manager
Member Advisor 3

Member Advisor 2
Assistant Branch Manager
Consumer Lending Analyst
Member Advisor 2

Loan Underwriting Officer 2
Member Advisor 2

Member Advisor 2

Loan Underwriting Officer 2
Loan Underwriting Officer 2
Member Advisor 3

Loan Underwriting Officer 2

Silverstone Branch

Rigby Branch

Commercial Lending

Twin Falls Branch

Real Estate Dept

Central Loan Processing
Blackfoot Branch
Parkcenter Branch

Eagle Branch

Pocatello Branch
Sunnyside Branch
Administration

Rigby Branch

Commercial Lending
Eastside Branch
Administration

Westside Branch

Blackfoot Branch

Pocatello Branch

Rigby Branch

Strategic Initiatives

Rigby Branch

Human Resources

Twin Falls Branch
Silverstone Branch

First Street Branch

Real Estate Dept

Eagle Branch

Idaho Center Branch

Eagle Branch

Eastside Branch

Cards & Payment Systems
Full Service Contact Center
Parkcenter Branch
Eastside Branch

Idaho Center Branch
Commercial Lending

First Street Branch
Pocatello Branch

Blackfoot Branch

Westside Branch

Rigby Branch

Silverstone Branch
Eastside Branch

Full Service Lending Center
Idaho Center Branch

Full Service Lending Center
Eagle Branch

Pocatello Branch

Full Service Lending Center
Full Service Lending Center
Eastside Branch

Full Service Lending Center

1943740
2637559
7882
1410046
1450168
2623429
2630129
2712292
2488433
2625691
475506
947126
2632871
1395837
2655780
2016634
2629927
901175
2623455
2714751
1632167
1933993
2636858
889912
2625969
1892684
2134371
2624795
2596517
2623461
2636712
2639661
2642382
2384062
2642388
475520
472616
2639637
2121576
2630132
37383
2705302
475484
2355688
2639404
2623456
2604895
1505013
2624231
2629901
2254174
2636447
2628159

The Institution identification Number for Westmark Credit Union with the NMLS Registry is 193321. CENDER
Further information and verification on the above-listed Mortgage Loan Originators may be found on the NMLS Consumer Access website at
www.NMLSConsumerAccess.org. NMLS Consumer Access is provided without charge to the public. October 2025



http://www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

