

NMLS NOTICE



In accordance with the Secure and Fair Enforcement for Mortgage Licensing (SAFE) Act of 2008, shown below are Westmark Credit Union's Mortgage Loan Originators (MLOs) and their Mortgage Loan Originator Numbers as listed on the Nationwide Mortgage Licensing System & Registry (NMLS).

Martina da Lacia Origina da a	T141 -	1	NIMI O ID Novembre
Mortgage Loan Originator Allen, Maria Elena	<u>Title</u> Member Advisor 2	<u>Location</u> Ten Mile	NMLS ID Number 2623396
Araujo, Jovana	Member Advisor 1	Silverstone Branch	2625965
Ashton, Melanee Sue	VP Senior Branch Manager	Eastside Branch	475487
Austin, Nash	Member Advisor 1	First Street Branch	2769349
Barrus, Ashley Michelle	FSLC Assistant Manager	Full Service Lending Center	979708
Beitz, James Michael	Mortgage Loan Officer	Real Estate Dept	2288073
Benson, Melissa	Member Advisor 2	Science Center Branch	2629999
Blair, Jacqueline	Member Advisor 2	Science Center Branch	2629404
Bonnell, Randi Kay	Assistant Branch Manager	Westside Branch	1952656
Bourasa, Zane	Assistant Branch Manager	Science Center Branch	1857182
Bush, Nicole Walker Byington, Aubry	VP Senior Branch Manager Member Advisor 2	Pocatello Branch Blackfoot Branch	475503 2629391
Canning, Kimberly June	Loan Underwriting Officer 3	Full Service Lending Center	1036866
Catterall, Bailey	DLC Loan Processor	Dealer Lending Center	2639647
Christensen, Miranda	Member Advisor 2	Westside Branch	2629624
Christensen, Renee	Financial Literacy Specialist	Marketing	2639409
Clinger, Ryen Scott	Member Advisor 1	Science Čenter Branch	2713354
Cortez, Andrew	Member Advisor 1	Pocatello Branch	2757314
Davidson, Katherine	Member Advisor 2	Sunnyside Branch	2624859
Davis, Makayla	Member Advisor 2	Idaho Center Branch	2629394
Deussen, Leah Dawn Dominguez, Brijett Shirla	Branch Manager 1 Branch Manager 1	Rexburg Branch First Street Branch	1682957 1867060
Drollinger, Pegi Ann	Member Advisor 2	Eastside Branch	475488
Dycus, Saig	Member Advisor 2	Ten Mile Branch	2623123
Elison, Sariah	Member Advisor 1	Sunnyside Branch	2629485
Felde, Rebecca Lin	Loan Processor/Title Assistant	Central Loan Processing	2177128
Firebaugh, Sarah	Member Advisor 2	Sunnyside Branch	2625962
Forbord, Racquel (Kelli) Ki	Sr. VP of Real Estate Lending	Real Estate Dept	475485
Frost, Corrine	Member Advisor 2	Pocatello Branch	2358275
Galloway, Kelly Ann	VP Senior Branch Manager	Idaho Center Branch	716992
Gamino-Gomez, Pablo Cesar Gillespie, Nicole	Branch Manager 1 Construction Loan Officer	Blackfoot Branch Commercial Lending	1271507 2696056
Gonzalez, Angela	Member Advisor 2	Blackfoot Branch	2630130
Gonzalez, Lacey Ann	VP of Branches - Western Region	Administration	1594524
Goodwin, Melissa Jensen	Assistant Branch Manager	Blackfoot Branch	2066526
Greenwood, Steven Lynn	Member Advisor 1	Eastside Branch	1685983
Gregg, Danielle	Member Advisor 1	Eastside Branch	2637070
Gutierrez, Erika	Member Advisor 2	Blackfoot Branch	2629375
Hammerquist, Carolyn	Member Advisor 1	Parkcenter Branch	2629600
Hansen, Braxton	Member Advisor 2	Parkcenter Branch	2638600
Hansen, Teancum Hansen, Trevor John	Member Advisor 1 Chief Lending & Infrastructure Officer	First Street Branch Administration	2715164 1095315
Hegstrom, Holly	Member Advisor 1	Pocatello Branch	2626247
Hirning, Erin	Member Advisor 3	Blackfoot Branch	2629379
Hobley, Erica	Member Advisor 3	First Street Branch	2642385
Hunter, Derrikk	Member Advisor 1	Westside Branch	2629360
Hunter, Tina M	Member Advisor 2	Westside Branch	2630716
Hurst, Kyle	Member Advisor 1	Eastside Branch	2693657
Johnson, Brittany Lynn	VP of Consumer Lending	Full Service Lending Center	475482
Johnson, Erika	Member Advisor 2 Member Advisor 1	Westside Branch	2639463
Kroeger, Zachary Landon, Tristen	Assistant Branch Manager	Parkcenter Branch Rexburg Branch	2746990 2636851
Lauritsen, Clay	Member Advisor 1	Rexburg Branch	2715804
Long, Angelina Marie	Branch Manager 1	Ten Mile Branch	634917
Lynch, Aimee	Assistant Branch Manager	Twin Falls Branch	2624224
MacDonald, Kelly	Assistant Branch Manager	Silverstone Branch	2666251
Magera, Colene Estella	Sr. VP of Branches - Eastern Region	Administration	475495
Martinez Zambrana Baul	VP Senior Branch Manager	Science Center Branch	1068473
Martinez Zambrano, Raul Martinez, Adrianna Yvette	Member Advisor 1 Member Advisor 2	Idaho Center Branch Idaho Center Branch	2758750 2687188
McClure, Raquel	Member Advisor 1	Pocatello Branch	2627204
Merkley, Rebecca	Member Solutions Representative	Full Service Contact Center	2623466
Metzler, Madison	Member Advisor 1	First Street Branch	2769650
Moedl, Alexandra	Member Advisor 1	Westside Branch	2632784
Morrison, Jarom	Member Advisor 1	First Street Branch	2310096

Name Madage in Lan	AV/D Door of Manage 0	Ollesson to a Duran ale	4040740
Nash, Mackenzie Lee	AVP Branch Manger 2	Silverstone Branch	1943740
Neves, Sarah	Member Advisor 2	Rigby Branch	2637559
Olsen, Loren David	Commercial Loan Officer 2	Commercial Lending	7882
Orantes, Kassandra	Member Advisor 1	Twin Falls Branch	1410046
Owens, Pamela Keay	Mortgage Loan Officer	Real Estate Dept	1450168
Padigimus, Sarah	Loan Processor	Central Loan Processing	2623429
Parris, Kelly	Member Advisor 1	Blackfoot Branch	2630129
Peguignot, James	Member Advisor 1	Parkcenter Branch	2712292
Pequignot, Sarah Marlene	Branch Manager 1	Eagle Branch	2488433
Perry, Mara	Member Advisor 1	Pocatello Branch	2625691
Phillips, Suzanne Rebecca	Branch Manager 1	Sunnyside Branch	475506
Plothow, Sara Louise	Chief Lending & Strategy Officer Member Advisor 1	Administration	947126 2632871
Porter, Morgan		Rigby Branch	
Pulliam, Samuel Paxton	Commercial Loan Officer 2	Commercial Lending	1395837
Quezada, Kassidy	Member Advisor 1	Eastside Branch	2655780
Quinones, Dezire Nicole	Relationship Development Officer - Boise	Administration	2016634
Ramirez, Ariana Yiribet	Member Advisor 1	Westside Branch	2629927
Ramos, Erika Jasmin	Member Advisor 2	Blackfoot Branch	901175
Rasmussen, Amanda	Assistant Branch Manager	Pocatello Branch	2623455
Rice, Tamara	Member Advisor 1	Rigby Branch	2714751
Richins, Dylan	Business Intelligence Analyst	Strategic Initiatives	1632167
Roker, Jennifer Kaye	Branch Manager 1	Rigby Branch	1933993
Ryan, NaChelle	Training Specialist	Human Resources	2636858
Salazar, Edna Alejandra	Branch Manager 1	Twin Falls Branch	889912
Santistevan, Erika	Member Advisor 2	Silverstone Branch	2625969
Sasser, Brian David	Assistant Branch Manager	First Street Branch	1892684
Seckel, Christopher	Mortgage Loan Officer	Real Estate Dept	2134371
Seidel, Nakiya	Member Advisor 2	Eagle Branch	2624795
Simmons, Victoria Rose	Member Advisor 2	Idaho Center Branch	2596517
Smith, Chambrae	Member Advisor 2	Eagle Branch	2623461
Smoot, Cydny	Member Advisor 2	Eastside Branch	2636712
Smuin, Cerina Nateal	Cards & Payments Systems Assistant	Cards & Payment Systems	2639661
Snider, Miquella	Member Solutions Rep	Full Service Contact Center	2642382
Sopko, Danica J	Branch Manager 1	Parkcenter Branch	2384062
Spillers, Teresa	Member Advisor 1	Eastside Branch	2642388
Stearns, Janice Carol	Member Advisor 3	Idaho Center Branch	475520
Steele, Jamie L	VP of Commercial Lending	Commercial Lending	472616
Stoddard, Annalissa	Member Advisor 1	First Street Branch	2639637
Taylor, Carson James	Member Advisor 2	Pocatello Branch	2121576
Thompson, Akela Lorraine	Member Advisor 1	Blackfoot Branch	2630132
Thompson, Angle Dawn	VP Senior Branch Manager	Westside Branch	37383 2705302
Thompson, Jacob Thorpe, Tracy Elizabeth	Member Advisor 3 Member Advisor 2	Rigby Branch Silverstone Branch	475484
Todd, Jessie Lynn	Assistant Branch Manager	Eastside Branch	2355688
Tozier, Loretta Hart Harrison	Consumer Lending Analyst	Full Service Lending Center	2639404
Turner, Casey	Member Advisor 2	Idaho Center Branch	2623456
Vargas Corona, Pedro A	Loan Underwriting Officer 2	Full Service Lending Center	2604895
Vierra, Brenda L	Member Advisor 2	Eagle Branch	1505013
Wallace, Deb	Member Advisor 2	Pocatello Branch	2624231
Wise, Hailey	Loan Underwriting Officer 2	Full Service Lending Center	2629901
Woodbury, Matthew John	Loan Underwriting Officer 2	Full Service Lending Center	2254174
Young, Havlee	Member Advisor 3	Eastside Branch	2636447
Zamora Herrera, Yamille	Loan Underwriting Officer 2	Full Service Lending Center	2636447 2628159
Zamora Horrora, Tarrille	Loan Onderwining Officer 2	I dii Ocivico Ecilding Center	2020109



The Institution identification Number for Westmark Credit Union with the NMLS Registry is 193321.

Further information and verification on the above-listed Mortgage Loan Originators may be found on the NMLS Consumer Access website at www.NMLSConsumerAccess.org. NMLS Consumer Access is provided without charge to the public.

October 2025